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NOTICE

0

The proposed dates of Under Graduate (MBBS) Examination to be held in 2024-2025 session as per
NMC guidelines are as follows: -

EXAMINATION SCHEME 2024-2025

Scheme for MBBS First Professional Examination -2024 (Regular)

Theory Exam -2"! August to 9" August 2024

Date and Day Time Particular
02/08/2024 (Friday) 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM | Anatomy-I
03/08/2024 (Saturday) 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM Anatomy -II
05/08/2024 (Monday) 10:00 AM 1o 01:00 PM__ | Physiology-1
06/08/2024 (Tuesday) 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM | Physiology -I!
08/08/2024 (Thursday) 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM__ | Biochemistry-I
09/08/2024 (Friday) 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM Biochemistry-11

Practical Examination

Within 15 days; Tentatively 12" August to 17 August 2024

Scheme for MBBS First Professional Examination -2024 (Supplementary)

Theory Exam -17'" September to 24" September 2024

Date and Day Time Particular
17/09/2024 (Tuesday) 10:00 AM 10 01:00 PM | Anatomy-I
18/09/2024 (Wednesday) 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM | Anatomy -II
20/09/2024 (Friday) 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM Physiology-I
21/09/2024 (Saturday) 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM Physiology -I1
23/09/2024 (Monday) 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM Biochemistry-1
24/09/2024 (Tuesday) 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM Biochemistry-I1

Practical Examination

Within 15 days; Tentatively 26™ September to 28" September 2024

Scheme for MBBS Second Professional Examination -2024 (Regular)

Theory Exam -37 December to 10" December 2024

Date and Day Time Particular
03/12/2024 (Tuesday) 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM Pathology-I
04/12/2024 (Wednesday) 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM | Pathology -II

06/12/2024 (Friday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Microbiology-I

07/12/2024 (Saturday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Microbiology -11

09/12/2024 (Monday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Pharmacology-1

10/12/2024 (Tuesday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Pharmacology -1

Practical Examination

Within 15 days; Tentatively 16" December 2024 to 19" December 2024

Ac‘fing Controller of Examinations

Address for Correspondence:
[ixamination Cell, C-Block, First Floor, Academic Block, Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, l.ucknow, U.P.-226010
Website: v dirmlimes.ac.in, e-mail: examinationcellrml@gmail.com
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Scheme for MBBS Second Professional Examination -2024 (Supplementary)

Theory Exam -31* January to 7" February 2025

Date and Day

Time

Particular

31/01/2025 (Friday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Pathology-1

01/02/2025 (Saturday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Pathology -11

03/02/2025 (Monday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Microbiology-I

04/02/2025 (Tuesday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Microbiology -1

06/02/2025 (Thursday)

10:00 AM 1o 01:00 PM

Pharmacology-1

07/02/2025 (Friday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Pharmacology -II

Practical Examination

‘Within 15 days; Tentatively 10" February to 12 February 2025

(OLD BATCHES)

Scheme for MBBS Third Professional Part-1 Examination -2024 (Supplementary)

Theory Exam -3"! December to 5" December 2024

| _Date and Day

Time

Particular

| 03/12/2024 (T ucsday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Ophthalmology

05/12/2024 (Thursday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Otorhinolaryngology

Practical Examination

Within 15 days; Tentatively 9" December & 10" December 2024

~ Scheme for MBBS Third Professional Part-I1 Examination -2024 (Regular)

Theory Exam -11" January to 14" January 2025

| Date and Day Time Particular
11/01/2025 (Saturday) 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM Forensic Medicine &
Toxicology

13/01/2025 (Monday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Community Medicine-I

14/01/2025 (Tuesday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Community Medicine-11

Practical Examination

Within 15 days; Tentatively 20" January to 23 January 2025

Scheme for MBBS Third Professional Part-I Examination -2024 (Supplementary)

Theory Exam -24"™ February to 27" February 2025

Date and Day

Time

Particular

24/02/2025 (Monday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Community Medicine-1

25/02/2025 (Tuesday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Community Medicine-I1

27/02/2025 (Thursday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Forensic Medicine &
Toxicology

Practical Examination

Within 15 days; Tentatively 3 March & 4" March 2025

Acting Controller of Examinations

Address for Correspondence o

Examination Cell, C-Block, First Floor, Academic Block, Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow, U.P.-226010

Website:

, e-mail: examinationcellrml@gmail.com
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Scheme for MBBS Third Professional Part-11 Examination -2024 (Regular)

Theory Exam -17" January to 27" January 2025

Date and Day

Time

Particular

17/01/2025 (Friday)

10:00 AM Lo 01:00 PM

General Medicine-I

18/01/2025 (Saturday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

General Medicine-I1

20/01/2025 (Monday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

General Surgery-I

21/01/2025 (Tuesday)

10:00 AM o 01:00 PM

General Surgery-11

23/01/2025 (Thursday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Obs & Gyncceology-I

24/01/2025 (Friday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Obs & Gynecology-I1

27/01/2025 (Monday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Pediatrics

Practical Examination

Within 15 ddys Tentatively 29" January to 1% February2025

Scheme for MBBS Third Professional Part-11 Examination -2024 (Supplementary)

Theory Fxam -17"" March to 27" March 2025

Date and Day

Time

Particular

17/03/2025 (Monday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

General Medicine-1

18/03/2025 (Tuesday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

General Medicine-11

20/03/2025 (Thursday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

General Surgery-|

21/03/2025 (Friday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

General Surgery-l11

24/03/2025 (Monday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Pediatrics

26/03/2025 (Wednesday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Obs & Gynecology-I

27/03/2025 (Thursday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Obs & Gynecology-II

Practical Examination

Within 15 days; Tentatively 31% March to 3% April 2025

Acting Controller of Examinations

<

© Address for Correspondence:

Examination Cell, C-Block, First Floor, Ac.ddem:c Block, Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow, U.P.-226010
frrmlim 1, e-mail: examinationcellrml@gmail.com

Website:
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1. P.S.to Director, Dr. RMLIMS, Lucknow.

2. P.S.to Dean, Dr. RMLIMS, Lucknow.

3. UG Cell, Dr. RMLIMS, Lucknow.

4. HOD’s Anatomy, Physiology, Biochemistry Dr. RMLIMS, Lucknow.

5. HOD’s Pathology, Microbiology, Pharmacology Dr. RMLIMS, Lucknow.

6. HOD’s Community Medicine, FMT, Ophthalmology, Otorhinolaryngology Dr. RMLIMS,
Lucknow.

7. HOD’s General Medicine, General Surgery, Pediatrics, Obs. & Gynecology Dr. RMLIMS,
Lucknow.

8. Senior Programmer, Dr. RMLIMS, Lucknow for website upload.

9. Notice Board All UG Hostels, Dr. RMLIMS, Lucknow.

10. Vehicle Incharge, Dr. RMLIMS, Lucknow for information and necessary action.

11. Superintendent Engineer, Dr. RMLIMS, Lucknow.

12. Administrative officer, Dr. RMLIMS, Lucknow.

Acting Controller of Examinations

~ Address fbi-'éorrés'pondence -
Examination Cell, C-Block, l*:rsl]*[oor Academic Block, Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow, U.P. 22601()
Website: v derilims.ae.in, e-mail: examinationcellrml@gmail.com



